PETITION FOR AN ELECTION OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KANSAS TO VOTE ON THE ADOPTION OF THE MAYOR-COUNCIL MANAGER FORM OF GOVERNMENT

TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF PRAIRIE VILLAGE, KANSAS:

The City of Prairie Village shall submit the following question for ballot:

Shall the City of Prairie Village, Kansas adopt the mayor-council manager form of government and become a city operating under such form of government?

Yes Q No □

Pursuant to K.S.A. 12-1039(b), the membership of the Prairie Village City Council under the new mayor-council manager form of government shall be one member from each of the six wards plus an at large Mayor, all with staggered terms as follows: Only the 2023 elected City Council member from each ward shall continue to serve in the new City Council along with the currently elected at large Mayor. Those 2023 elected City Council members from Wards 1, 2, and 3 shall serve four year terms, while those 2023 elected City Council members from Wards 4, 5, and 6 as well as the current at large Mayor shall serve two year terms. Thereafter, all wards will elect just one member to the City Council to serve four year terms.

The electors (voters) of Prairie Village, Kansas signed below request that the governing body submit the above question, and terms of office, to the Prairie Village electorate pursuant to K.S.A. 12-1039 to adopt the mayor-council manager form of government.

Petition Signatures

I have personally signed this petition. I am a registered elector of the state of Kansas and of Prairie Village, Kansas and my residence address is correctly written after my name.